Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1462-15 Version: 1 Name: Change Order #8 - Churchill McGee - #287-2014

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:Held in CommitteeFile created:11/16/2015In control:General Services

On agenda: Final action: 12/8/2015

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Authorization to Execute Change Order #8 with Churchill McGee, LLC in the amount of \$11,317.33

and no additional days to the construction schedule for the Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation Contract #287-2014. The new contract total is \$6,425,145.73. Per Proposal Request 32 Revision 1, change door 132 and 139 to Type E (vision light) for \$2,036.40. Per Proposal Request 36, demolish and replace additional sidewalk that is deteriorated and slopes toward the building as shown

for \$9,280.93. Funds are budgeted. (L1462-15)(Reed)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum - Churchill McGee CO#8 - #287-2014.pdf, 2. Change Order #8 - Churchill McGee -

#287-2014.pdf, 3. Justification for Change - Churchill McGee CO#8 - #287-2014.pdf, 4.

Documentation for Change - Churchill McGee CO#8 - #287-2014.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/8/2015	1	Urban County Council Work	Removed From Docket	Pass

Authorization to Execute Change Order #8 with Churchill McGee, LLC in the amount of \$11,317.33 and no additional days to the construction schedule for the Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation Contract #287-2014. The new contract total is \$6,425,145.73. Per Proposal Request 32 Revision 1, change door 132 and 139 to Type E (vision light) for \$2,036.40. Per Proposal Request 36, demolish and replace additional sidewalk that is deteriorated and slopes toward the building as shown for \$9,280.93. Funds are budgeted. (L1462-15)(Reed)

Authorization to Execute Change Order #8 with Churchill McGee, LLC in the amount of \$11,317.33 and no additional days to the construction schedule for the Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation Contract #287-2014. The new contract total is \$6,425,145.73. Per Proposal Request 32 Revision 1, change door 132 and 139 to Type E (vision light) for \$2,036.40. Per Proposal Request 36, demolish and replace additional sidewalk that is deteriorated and slopes toward the building as shown for \$9,280.93. Funds are budgeted. (L1462-15)(Reed)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: N/A

Risk Management: N/A

File #: 1462-15, Version: 1

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes

Account Number: 2606 505001 001 91017

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$11,317.33

Annual Impact: N/A

Project: PSOC_BLDG_2016

Activity: RENOVATE

Budget Reference: 2016

Current Balance: \$2,238,634.01

{COUNCIL CLERK'S OFFICE WILL COMPLETE - Body of resolution or ordinance}